

DV7/9/15 D

## **ROUTING FORM FOR TASK ORDERS – CITY MANAGER'S APPROVAL**

Project/Contract Number:	246-11375			Attached:	□ 1 original
Document Title:	Task Order #2 – Craven Thompson and			CC Award	9/3/14
	Associates			-	CAM #14-0918
Department: TAM- Transport		The state of the s		-	(PUR-6)
		d and Downtown Walkability			
Design Surveys			All Indiana		
Purpose: Survey work for 100% design plans of the short and mid-term improvements outlined in the Las Olas Boulevard Safety Study and CIP 15 Walkability Study to go to construction.					
FUNDING INFORMATION					
CIP Funded Project: Yes		No 🗌			
Amount Required by Task C		103,975.00			
		33-331-6550 (\$32,845.00)			
	6-331-6550 (\$71,130.00)				
APPROVAL ROUTING –Transportation					
		Approved	Disapproved		Comments
Elizabeth Van Zandt, Mobility Manager					
Debora Griner,					
Transportation Manager Diana Alarcon,		<del>  _/</del>		10.	
Transportation and Mobility Director				DW	mok are
Diana Alarcon, Transportation and Mobility Director  APPROVAL ROUTING - CITY FINANCE DEPARTMENT  APPROVAL ROUTING - CITY FINANCE DEPARTMENT					
		Approved	Disapproved		✓ Comments
Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.M., Finance Director				1	3
APPROVAL ROUTING - CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE					
		Approved	Disapproved	Comm	ents/
City Attorney				Ju	IN
APPROVAL ROUTING - CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE					
		Approved	Disapproved		Comments
Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM,					

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE Upon approval by the City Manager, please route this form along with Task Order to

TAM- Transportation, Susan Capdeville (Ext. 4699).

TASK ORDER #: 2 CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT NUMBER: 246-11375 Craven, Thompson, & Associates, Inc. 3563 NW 53rd Street CONTRACT DESC: Survey and Mapping Consultant Services Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 (expires 9/2/2016) Phone: 954-739-6400 CC AWARD: 9/3/14, CAM # 14-0918 954-739-6409 Fax: TOTAL AUTHORIZED Email: rpryce@craventhompson.com \$116,666.66 AMOUNT: CITY CONTACT: Elizabeth Van Zandt TO: City of Fort Lauderdale PHONE: (954) 828-3796 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Las Olas Boulevard, Downtown Walkability Design Survey PROJECT NAME: FUNDING SOURCE: PP 11953-331-6550 Las Olas Boulevard, Colee Hammock Neighborhood, Downtown Fort Lauderdale PP 11136-331-6550 PROJECT LOCATION: TASK ORDER DATE: 6/25/2015 SUMMARY OF WORK: Survey work for 100% design plans of the short and mid-term improvements outlined in the Las Olas Boulevard Safety Study and CIP 15 Walkability Study to go to construction. **BILLING RATES INCLUDED IN CONTRACT** ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT **UNIT PRICE** TOTAL COST Qty Sr. Professional Surveyor N/A 4.00 Hours \$140.00 \$560.00 Professional Land Surveyor N/A 260.00 Hours \$105.00 \$27,300.00 Field Crew Supervisor N/A 30.00 Hours \$95.00 \$2,850.00 Sr. Technician 370.00 N/A \$85.00 \$31,450.00 Hours Survey 2-Man 310.00 \$105.00 \$32,550.00 N/A Hours N/A Survey 3-Man 65.00 Hours \$140.00 \$9,100.00 \$165.00 N/A Clerical 3.00 Hours \$55.00 **TOTAL COST** \$103,975.00 CITY SIGNATURES: Delda C Elizabeth Van Zandt, MPA Debora Griner Mobility Manager Transportation Manager Diana Alarcon Transportation and Mobility Director Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.M. Director of Finance CITY OF FORT LAUDERDAL LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager By:

Consultant Name Consultant:

& Associates, Inc.

uthorized Signature

Date: 6/25/2015

Richard D Pryce, PSM Vice President, Survey & GIS